
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put M75 (4)
Judge: 

Karl-Heinz Marg GER Budapest, HUN 14-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 14.48

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  14:00:01

End: 23-03-30  15:00:00

1 2372 Arild BUSTERUD M75 13.94     Norway

2 544 Reijo PYNNÖNEN M75 12.34     Finland

3 409 Vaclav SOSNA M75 11.89  SB   Czech Republic

4 274 Jean-Pierre MAYER M75 11.78  SB   Canada

5 2606 Jerzy JABŁOŃSKI M75 10.96     Poland

6 2449 Leszek BOBRZYK M75 10.88     Poland

7 2679 Leszek KOPIK M75 10.68     Poland

8 2969 Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI M75 10.10     Poland

9 437 Knud HØYER M75  9.95     Denmark

10 2171 Jurijs KOPASOVS M75  9.57     Latvia

11 2846 Ireneusz NOWAK M75  9.08     Poland

12 2268 Sergio QUINTANAR M75  9.02     Mexico

13 3331 Jiří KOUKAL M75  7.59     Slovak Republic

14 2697 Ryszard KOWALSKI M75  6.53     Poland

15 54 WEEME Willem TER M75  6.24     Aruba

16 3944 Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER M75  6.17  SB   United States of America

17 364 Antonin KRATKY M75  5.74     Czech Republic

461 Toomas KARM M75 DNS     Estonia

2617 Tadeusz JANOWICZ M75 DNS     Poland
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I II III IV V VI

12.68 x x 13.47 13.80 13.94Arild BUSTERUD

12.34 12.14 12.05 12.20 12.16 11.95Reijo PYNNÖNEN

11.13 10.96 11.89 11.20 11.05 11.67Vaclav SOSNA

10.87 10.71 11.12 10.83 10.94 11.78Jean-Pierre MAYER

10.69 10.39 10.38 10.84 10.87 10.96Jerzy JABŁOŃSKI

10.88 10.51 x 10.58 x 10.47Leszek BOBRZYK

10.68 x x x x 10.33Leszek KOPIK

9.87 10.10 9.86 9.55 9.78 9.64Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI

9.39 9.95 9.67Knud HØYER

9.57 9.12 9.51Jurijs KOPASOVS

9.08 9.04 9.02Ireneusz NOWAK

8.94 9.02 8.68Sergio QUINTANAR

7.59 7.58 7.42Jiří KOUKAL

6.53 5.71 6.23Ryszard KOWALSKI

5.71 6.24 5.78WEEME Willem TER

5.67 6.17 6.10Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER

5.64 5.48 5.74Antonin KRATKY

Toomas KARM

Tadeusz JANOWICZ
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M75
1 Final Arild BUSTERUD Norway 13.941     

2 Final Reijo PYNNÖNEN Finland 12.342     

3 Final Vaclav SOSNA Czech Republic 11.893  SB   

4 Final Jean-Pierre MAYER Canada 11.784  SB   

5 Final Jerzy JABŁOŃSKI Poland 10.965     

6 Final Leszek BOBRZYK Poland 10.886     

7 Final Leszek KOPIK Poland 10.687     

8 Final Andrzej SEMBOROWSKI Poland 10.108     

9 Final Knud HØYER Denmark  9.959     

10 Final Jurijs KOPASOVS Latvia  9.5710     

11 Final Ireneusz NOWAK Poland  9.0811     

12 Final Sergio QUINTANAR Mexico  9.0212     

13 Final Jiří KOUKAL Slovak Republic  7.5913     

14 Final Ryszard KOWALSKI Poland  6.5314     

15 Final WEEME Willem TER Aruba  6.2415     

16 Final Jerry BOOKIN-WEINER United States of America  6.1716  SB   

17 Final Antonin KRATKY Czech Republic  5.7417     

Final Toomas KARM Estonia DNSDNS     

Final Tadeusz JANOWICZ Poland DNSDNS     
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